01-27-1999 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T RECORE (Rev. 6 93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB NO 0651 0011 (exp 4/94) 100951463 Tab settings □□□ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. HRD 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-15-99 Ilya Feygin and Edward Theodore Name: Pharmacopeia, Inc. Heebner, Jr. Internal Address:____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes M No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P.O. Box CN 5350 M Assignment Merger Q Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Princeton State: N.J. ZIP: 08543 O Other Execution Date: January 12, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C) Yes 23 No. 09/232,174 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>Jan. 12,1999</u> B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wayne S. Breyer Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 35 Malus Lane 8. Deposit account number: 50-0776 City: Middletown State: N.J. ZIP: 07748 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attagner copy is a true copy of the original document. **3** Jan. 15, 1999 Wayne S. Breyer Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 9713 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT

Ilya Feygin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 853 Mountainside Ave., Mountainside, New Jersey 07092; and

Edward Theodore Heebner, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 360 Thiemarx Terrace, Skillman, New Jersey 08558,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration paid to them by

Pharmacopeia, Inc., PO Box CN 5350 Princeton, New Jersey 08540-5350

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

ARTICLE COMPRISING A FILTER POCKET PLATE

RECORDED: 01/15/1999

invented by A	and described in
Ø	the application executed on January 12, 1999 and filed herewith on January 15, 1999, as Express Mail No. EJ470538248US, as Serial Number not yet known,
	Application Serial No, filed,

and in and to said application and all divisions, reissues, renewals, substitutions, continuations, extensions and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application and in and to all original and reissue patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall issue on said inventions;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in

(Assignment of Invention - page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 9713 FRAME: 0269